partner interest in Sunoco Logistics) to ETP in exchange for 50,706,000 newly issued Class F units of ETP, and

 •  its cash on hand to ETP in exchange for a number of newly issued Class F units of ETP equal to the amount of such cash divided by $50.00.

Holdco Transaction

On June 15, 2012, ETE and ETP entered into a transaction agreement, pursuant to which, immediately following the closing of the merger and the Sunoco
Logistics restructuring, (i) ETE will contribute its interest in Southern Union to Holdco in exchange for a 60% equity interest in Holdco and (ii) ETP will
contribute Sunoco (exclusive of its interests in Sunoco Logistics) to Holdco and will retain a 40% equity interest in Holdco. Prior to the contribution of Sunoco to
Holdco, Sunoco’s interests in Sunoco Logistics will be transferred to ETP.

121

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2012
(in millions)

ETP

Historical
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Southern
Union

Historical

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 157   $ 1,985   $ (1,985) a  $ 157   $ 13   $ —   $ 170
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   477   2,849   —   3,326   232   —   3,558
Accounts receivable from related companies   46   —   —   46   31   —   77
Inventories   194   387   2,700  b   3,281   163   —   3,444
Exchanges receivable   12   —   —   12   49   —   61
Price risk management assets   26   —   —   26   7   —   33
Other current assets   145   361   —   506   77   —   583

Total current assets   1,057   5,582   715   7,354   572   —   7,926

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net   12,019   3,494   3,214  b   18,727   7,119   —   25,846
ADVANCES TO AND INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATES   3,350   —   —   3,350   128   —   3,478
LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSETS   22   —   —   22   —   —   22
GOODWILL   614   134   1,808  b   2,556   1,956   —   4,512
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net   180   286   643  b   1,109   —   —   1,109
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net   166   305   —   471   269   —   740

Total assets  $ 17,408   $ 9,801   $ 6,380   $ 33,589   $ 10,044   $ —   $ 43,633

122

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2012
(in millions)

ETP

Historical
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Southern
Union

Historical

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable  $ 319   $ 3,869   $ —   $ 4,188   $ 127   $ —   $ 4,315
Accounts payable to related companies   4   —   —   4   15   —   19
Exchanges payable   9   —   —   9   116   —   125
Price risk management liabilities   12   —   —   12   51   —   63
Accrued and other current liabilities   505   796   48  b   1,349   263   —   1,612
Current maturities of long-term debt   108   —   —   108   387   —   495

Total current liabilities   957   4,665   48   5,670   959   —   6,629

LONG-TERM DEBT, less current maturities   8,741   2,572   662  a   12,228   3,120   —   15,348
   253  b

LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT LIABILITIES   88   —   —   88   —   —   88
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   149   253   2,006  b   2,408   1,760   —   4,168
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   25   815   —   840   330   —   1,170

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

EQUITY:
General Partner   182   —   —   182   —   —   182
Limited Partners   6,530   —   (2,647) a   8,992   —   —   8,992

   5,109  b
Accumulated other comprehensive income   23   (209)   209  b   23   1   (1) c   23
Shareholders’ Equity   —   929   (929) b   —   3,913   (3,913) c   —
Retained earnings   —   —   —   —   (39)   39  c   —

Total partners’ capital   6,735   720   1,742   9,197   3,875   (3,875)   9,197
Noncontrolling interest   713   776   1,669  b   3,158   —   3,875  c   7,033

Total equity   7,448   1,496   3,411   12,355   3,875   —   16,230

Total liabilities and equity  $ 17,408   $ 9,801   $ 6,380   $ 33,589   $ 10,044   $ —   $ 43,633

123

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2012
(in millions, except per unit data)

ETP

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Completed

Transactions

ETP as
Adjusted for
Completed

Transactions
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Southern
Union

Historical

Southern
Union Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

REVENUES  $ 1,306   $ (69)  d $ 1,237   $ 12,211   $ —   $ 13,448   $ 673   $ —   $ —   $ 14,121
COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold and
operating expenses   901   (55)  d  846   11,491   —   12,337   525   (87)  n  —   12,775

Depreciation and amortization   102   (2)  d  100   61   28   j  189   61   13   o  —   263
Selling, general and

administrative   49   (2)  d  47   144   —   191   27   —   —   218
Impairment charges   —   —   —   109   —   109   —   —   —   109

Total costs and expenses   1,052   (59)   993   11,805   28   12,826   613   (74)   —   13,365

OPERATING INCOME   254   (10)   244   406   (28)   622   60   74   —   756
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense, net of interest
capitalized   (137)   (24)  e  (161)   (47)   (3)  k  (211)   (55)   1   p  —   (257)

   8   p
Equity in earnings of affiliates   54   19   e  73   3   —   76   17   (15)  q  —   78
Gain on deconsolidation of

Propane Business   1,056   (1,056)  f  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Gains (losses) on disposal of

assets   (1)   2   d  1   104   —   105   —   —   —   105
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (115)   115   g  —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Gains on non-hedged interest rate

derivatives   28   —   28   —   —   28   —   —   —   28
Other, net   1   —   1   3   —   4   —   —   —   4

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX
EXPENSE (BENEFIT) AND
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   1,140   (954)   186   469   (31)   624   22   68   —   714

Income tax expense (benefit)   14   —   14   170   (5)  l  179   11   30   r  (16)  u  204

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS   1,126   (954)   172   299   (26)   445   11   38   16   510

Income from discontinued
operations, net of income
taxes   —   —   —   2   —   2   —   —   —   2

NET INCOME   1,126   (954)   172   301   (26)   447   11   38   16   512
LESS: NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE

TO NONCONTROLLING
INTEREST   11   —   11   53   (3)  m  61   —   2   s  170   v  233

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
PARTNERS   1,115   (954)   161   248   (23)   386   11   36   (154)   279

GENERAL PARTNER’S INTEREST IN
NET INCOME   117   (12)  h  105   —   9   m  114   —   1   t  (2)  v  113

LIMITED PARTNERS’ INTEREST IN
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ 998   $ (942)  h $ 56   $ 248   $ (32)  m $ 272   $ 11   $ 35   t $ (152)  v $ 166

BASIC NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT  $ 4.36   $ 0.20   i   $ 0.95   i   $ 0.58   i

DILUTED NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT  $ 4.35   $ 0.20   i   $ 0.95   i   $ 0.58   i

124

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in millions, except per unit data)

ETP

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Completed

Transactions

ETP as
Adjusted for
Completed

Transactions
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Southern
Union

Historical

Southern
Union Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETP Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

REVENUES  $ 6,851   $ (1,427)   d   $ 5,424   $ 45,350   $ —   $ 50,774   $ 2,666   $ —   $ —   $ 53,440
COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold and
operating expenses   4,963   (1,174)   d   3,789   44,119   —   47,908   1,860   (16)   n   —   49,752

Depreciation and
amortization   431   (78)   d   353   335   114   j   802   238   59   o   —   1,099

Selling, general and
administrative   212   (47)   d   165   598   —   763   90   —   —   853

Impairment charges   —   —   —   2,629   —   2,629   —   —   —   2,629

Total costs
and
expenses  5,606   (1,299)   4,307   47,681   114   52,102   2,188   43   —   54,333

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   1,245   (128)   1,117   (2,331)   (114)   (1,328)   478   (43)   —   (893)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense, net of
interest capitalized   (474)   (40)   e   (514)   (172)   (13)   k   (699)   (219)   5   p   —   (880)

   33   p
Equity in earnings of

affiliates   26   148   e   174   15   —   189   99   (93)   q   —   195
Losses on disposal of assets   (3)   3   d   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Losses on non-hedged

interest rate derivatives   (77)   —   (77)   —   —   (77)   —   —   —   (77)
Allowance for equity funds

used during construction   1   —   1   —   —   1   —   —   —   1
Impairment of investment in

affiliates   (5)   —   (5)   —   —   (5)   —   —   —   (5)
Other, net   3   (1)   d   2   22   —   24   1   —   —   25

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX
EXPENSE
(BENEFIT) AND
DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS   716   (18)   698   (2,466)   (127)   (1,895)   359   (98)   —   (1,634)

Income tax expense (benefit)  19   (4)   d   15   (1,063)   (23)   l   (1,071)   104   (7)   r   (61)   u   (1,035)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS   697   (14)   683   (1,403)   (104)   (824)   255   (91)   61   (599)

Loss from discontinued
operations, net of
income taxes   —   —   —   (106)   —   (106)   —   —   —   (106)

NET INCOME (LOSS)   697   (14)   683   (1,509)   (104)   (930)   255   (91)   61   (705)
LESS: NET INCOME

ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NONCONTROLLING
INTEREST   28   —   28   175   (13)   m   190   —   27   s   (928)   v   (711)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
PARTNERS   669   (14)   655   (1,684)   (91)   (1,120)   255   (118)   989   6

GENERAL PARTNER'S
INTEREST IN NET INCOME   433   (55)   h   378   —   15   m   393   —   2   t   13   v   408

LIMITED PARTNERS' INTEREST
IN NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ 236   $ 41   h   $ 277   $ (1,684)  $ (106)   m   $ (1,513)   $ 255   $ (120)   t   $ 976   v   $ (402)

BASIC NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT  $ 1.10   $ 1.28   i   $ (5.78)   i   $ (1.54)   i

DILUTED NET INCOME (LOSS)
PER LIMITED PARTNER
UNIT  $ 1.10   $ 1.28   i   $ (5.78)   i   $ (1.54)   i

125

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information presented above gives effect to multiple transactions. The unaudited pro forma